PICO-GUARD™ Fiber Optic Safety Point – 30 mm Stainless Steel Barrel
SFP30SXP, SFP30SXT and SFP30SS Series
Printed in USA						      01/06	 P/N 111390 rev. A
These fiber optic safety switches are intended to be used with PICO-GUARD series controllers in
personnel safety and equipment-protection applications.
Features and Description
• Compact, rugged, non-contact, fiber optic element for perimeter and access guarding
• Intended for one emitter/receiver pair for each fiber optic channel (up to 4 pairs per controller)

Use of a Banner PICO-GUARD Fiber Optic Safety Point is generally not allowed for use on:
	 • 	� Any machine that cannot be stopped immediately after a stop signal is issued, such as single stroke (also known as “full-revolution”)
clutched machinery.
	 • 	 Any machine with inadequate or inconsistent machine response time and stopping performance.
	 • 	 Any machine that ejects materials or component parts through the defined area.
	 •	� or in any environment that is likely to adversely affect photoelectric sensing system efficiency (for example, corrosive chemicals or fluids or
unusually severe levels of smoke or dust).
Follow all installation and maintenance instructions with extreme care. The user is responsible for following all local, state, and national laws, rules,
codes, and regulations relating to the use of this safeguarding system in any particular application.
Model Fiber Description Fiber Length Fiber Outer Diameter
SFP30SXP8
Standard Integral Fiber,
PVC Coated
2.4 m (8.0')
5 mm (0.2")
SFP30SXP15 4.5 m (15')
SFP30SXP25 7.5 m (25')
SFP30SXP50 15 m (50')
SFP30SXP100 30 m (100')
SFP30SXT8
Standard Integral Fiber,
PTFE Coated
2.4 m (8.0')
2.2 mm (0.09")
SFP30SXT15 4.5 m (15')
SFP30SXT25 7.5 m (25')
SFP30SXT50 15 m (50')
SFP30SXT100 30 m (100')
SFP30SS8
Standard Integral Fiber,
Polyethylene Coated
2.4 m (8.0')
2.2 mm (0.09")
SFP30SS15 4.5 m (15')
SFP30SS25 7.5 m (25')
SFP30SS50 15 m (50')
SFP30SS100 30 m (100')
Warning ... Explosive
Environments
When used in a potentially
explosive environment, and if there is a